Lorain Harbor Boat Club Wednesday Night Racing Registration - 2021

Please fill-out this form, front and back, and return to Lorain Harbor Boat Club with a method of payment, Check, Cash or Credit Card for \$100. Checks to be made out to "Lorain Harbor Boat Club."

This registration enrolls your boat in the club's Wednesday evening boat races conducted on the waters of Lake Erie around the harbor of Lorain Ohio.

Boat Owner:	 -
Phone:	 -
Email:	
Address:	 -
	 -
Boat Name:	 -
Make:	
Sail Number:	 -
JAM Rating:	 _
Hull Color:	 -

To complete your registration you must also sign the Waiver on the reverse side.

Once completed you may mail your completed form and funds to:

Lorain Harbor Boat Club 108 Alabama Ave Lorain, OH 44053

Or seal in an envelope and deposit in the drop-box on the clubhouse patio.

We will accept any PHRF handicap rating, new or expired. If none is available we will assign a handicap using available sources.

Lorain Harbor Boat Club Wednesday Night Racing Registration - 2021

Release and Waiver – Please read and sign

In consideration of acceptance of the registration of my boat and substantial volunteer efforts of the representatives of the Lorain Harbor Boat Club, Inc. the undersigned hereby:

Waives, releases and discharges the Lorain Harbor Boat Club (LHBC), its respective administrators, directors, trustees, agents, officers, volunteers and employees (each of them a Released Party herein) from any and all claims for damages or death, personal injury or property damage which I may have, or which may subsequently accrue to me, as a result of my participation in LHBC racing or other activities.

This release is intended to discharge LHBC from and against any and all liability that may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the Released Parties. I further understand that serious accidents occasionally occur during boat racing and boating activities and that participants in such activities occasionally sustain mortal or serious personal injuries, and/or property damages. I knowingly assume the risks of sailboat racing, boating and related activities and release and hold harmless all Released Parties who might otherwise be liable to me or my heirs or assigns for damages.

I agree to abide by the rules adoped and used by LHBC. I acknowledge that it is my sole responsibility to maintain my boat in a properly equipped, seaworthy and safe condition. I representat that my boat is thoroughly seaworthy and safe and all equipment on board, including but not limited to safety and emergency equipment, is properly stowed, in good working condition and is appropriate for this race or series of races. I further represent that I and any crew permitted aboard the boat are competent and experienced, physically fit, and capable of swimming and treading water in full sailing attire and have been instructed in the use and location of all safety equipment aboard the boat.

Sailing is an inherently dangerous activity. LHBC members and guests assume all risk associated with sailing at an LHBC event or participating in LHBC races or other activities. Guests assume full responsibility for themselves and those with whom they sail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Racing Registration Form and RELEASE AND WAIVE		
	Racing Registration Form and RELEASE AND WAIV	/ER
Signed on this day of, 2021	, 2021	
Owner: Date:	Date:	-